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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

8977

CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
02/26/1892

COLUMBUS

NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL

Active

12/10/2026

Agent/Registrant Information

RHONDA L COMER
700 CHILDREN'S DRIVE7TH FL-OCC
COLUMBUS OH 43205

02/17/2006

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT 02/26/1892
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 03/14/1958
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 04/24/1963
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 09/17/1965
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 06/18/1973
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 12/11/1973
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 03/14/1977
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 04/28/1983
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 07/26/1983
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 04/19/1988
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Document ID

A024_0011
B037_0186
B304 0156
B422 2031
B887_1198
B930_0217
E253 0897
F247_0059

F292_1536

000000213313
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

MISCELLANEOQUS FILING

SERVICE MARK/ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
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06/27/1988
02/11/1991
02/11/1991
11/23/1992
09/08/1994
04/05/1996
12/24/1996
09/19/1997
12/10/1997
07/29/1998
07/01/1998
12/02/1998
12/06/2001
08/02/2002
06/06/2003
06/06/2003
07/31/2003
07/31/2003
04/19/2004
07/01/2005
07/20/2005
07/20/2005
11/01/2005
01/03/2006
02/17/2006
09/24/2007
09/26/2007
09/27/2007
12/14/2007
12/10/2009
12/09/2010
10/24/2011

02/02/2012

G413_1762
H111 0613

H111 0618

H481_1030

4309 1398

5489 0799

57121642

6016_0897

6137_0612

199821100661
199818900566
199832801094
200134002998
200221703226
200316000692
200316000690
200321300950
200321300952
200411101804
200518600078
200520800472
200520800474
200531101398
200601701904
200605503678
200726800184
200727000490
200727100418
200735302768
200934101534
201034400794
201130101228

201203800533
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TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/CANCELLATION
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
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02/10/2012
05/24/2012
07/19/2012
09/21/2012
06/05/2013
01/17/2014
01/17/2014
09/11/2014
06/09/2016
06/09/2016
09/20/2016
11/18/2016
03/20/2017
03/30/2017
07/06/2017
02/12/2018
10/16/2018
05/23/2019
10/01/2019
07/22/2020
07/30/2020
08/18/2020
06/08/2021
09/13/2021
11/29/2021
12/10/2021
01/26/2022
08/24/2022
11/22/2022
05/04/2023
01/09/2024
01/09/2024

12/05/2024

201204600822
201214547206
201221300161
201226800955
201315700414
201402100795
201402100949
201425500766
201616902098
201616902444
201626502394
201632604280
201707900172
201708901922
201718801984
201805403028
201828900610
201914302604
201927404046
202020500606
202021601978
202023103356
202115904316
202125604012
202133300152
202134401938
202202700306
202223700484
202232700498
202312500560
202401000670
202401000672

202434003760
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TRADE NAME RENEWAL 05/30/2025 202515003888

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

THE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 09/24/2007

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 8th of July, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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