

Entity#:	8977
Filing Type:	CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date:	02/26/1892
Location:	COLUMBUS
Business Name:	NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
Status:	Active
Exp. Date:	12/10/2026

Agent/Registrant Information

RHONDA L COMER 700 CHILDREN'S DRIVE7TH FL-OCC COLUMBUS OH 43205 02/17/2006 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	02/26/1892	A024_0011
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/14/1958	B037_0186
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/24/1963	B304_0156
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/17/1965	B422_2031
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/18/1973	B887_1198
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/11/1973	B930_0217
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/14/1977	E253_0897
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/28/1983	F247_0059
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/26/1983	F292_1536
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	04/19/1988	000000213313



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/27/1988	G413_1762
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/11/1991	H111_0613
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/11/1991	H111_0618
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/23/1992	H481_1030
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/08/1994	4309_1398
SERVICE MARK/ASSIGNMENT	04/05/1996	5489_0799
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/24/1996	5712_1642
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/19/1997	6016_0897
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/10/1997	6137_0612
MERGER/DOMESTIC	07/29/1998	199821100661
MERGER/DOMESTIC	07/01/1998	199818900566
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	12/02/1998	199832801094
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/06/2001	200134002998
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	08/02/2002	200221703226
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/06/2003	200316000692
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/06/2003	200316000690
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/31/2003	200321300950
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/31/2003	200321300952
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	04/19/2004	200411101804
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/01/2005	200518600078
TRADE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/20/2005	200520800472
TRADE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/20/2005	200520800474
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	11/01/2005	200531101398
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	01/03/2006	200601701904
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	02/17/2006	200605503678
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/24/2007	200726800184
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	09/26/2007	200727000490
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	09/27/2007	200727100418
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/14/2007	200735302768
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/10/2009	200934101534
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/09/2010	201034400794
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	10/24/2011	201130101228
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/02/2012	201203800533



TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/10/2012	201204600822
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/24/2012	201214547206
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	07/19/2012	201221300161
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	09/21/2012	201226800955
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/05/2013	201315700414
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	01/17/2014	201402100795
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	01/17/2014	201402100949
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/11/2014	201425500766
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	06/09/2016	201616902098
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/09/2016	201616902444
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/20/2016	201626502394
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	11/18/2016	201632604280
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	03/20/2017	201707900172
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/30/2017	201708901922
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	07/06/2017	201718801984
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/12/2018	201805403028
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	10/16/2018	201828900610
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	05/23/2019	201914302604
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	10/01/2019	201927404046
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	07/22/2020	202020500606
TRADE NAME/CANCELLATION	07/30/2020	202021601978
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	08/18/2020	202023103356
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	06/08/2021	202115904316
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/13/2021	202125604012
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/29/2021	202133300152
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/10/2021	202134401938
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/26/2022	202202700306
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	08/24/2022	202223700484
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	11/22/2022	202232700498
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	05/04/2023	202312500560
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	01/09/2024	202401000670
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/09/2024	202401000672
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/05/2024	202434003760



TRADE NAME RENEWAL

05/30/2025

202515003888

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name

THE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

Effective Date

09/24/2007

